value of the Company�s balance sheet. The Company�s Asset / Liability Committee utilizes financial simulation models
to measure interest rate exposure. These models are designed to simulate the cash flow and accrual characteristics of
the Company�s balance sheet. In addition, the models incorporate assumptions about the direction and volatility of
interest rates, the slope of the yield curve, and the changing composition of the Company�s balance sheet arising from
both strategic plans and customer behavior. Finally, management makes assumptions regarding loan and deposit
growth, pricing, and prepayment speeds.
   The sensitivity analysis included below delineates the percentage change in net interest income and EVE derived
from instantaneous parallel rate shifts of plus and minus 200 basis points. The impact of a minus 200 basis point rate
shock as of December 31, 2009 and 2008 was not considered meaningful because of the historically low interest rate
environment. Variances were calculated from the base case scenario, which reflected current market rates.
Management of the Company assumed all non-maturity deposits have an average life of one day for calculating EVE,
which management believes is the most conservative approach.

Net Interest Income
% Variance from Base Case Scenario
December
31, 2009

December 31,
2008

Rate Shock
+200 basis points -4.1% -8.5%
-200 basis points N/A N/A

Economic Value of Equity
% Variance from Base Case Scenario

December
31, 2009

December 31,
2008

Rate Shock
+200 basis points -9.5% -11.0%
-200 basis points N/A N/A
   In addition to instantaneous rate shocks, the Company monitors interest rate exposure through simulations of
gradual interest rate changes over a 12-month time horizon. The results of these analyses are included in the following
table.

Net Interest Income
% Variance from Base Case Scenario
December
31, 2009

December 31,
2008

Rate Ramp
+200 basis points -4.1% -6.5%
-200 basis points N/A N/A
Provisions for Credit Losses and Allowance for Credit Losses
   In the normal course of business, the Bank assumes risks in extending credit. The Bank manages these risks